
K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002 
AWARDS LIST

Overall Winner Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
1 Peter Lloyd Paul Cook Metro 6R4 0.51.05 1

Class 1 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
24 Brian Lee Neil Davies Abussa 205 0.58.45 1
26 Huw Beynon Ken Gibbard Nova 1.01.47 2
39 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Astra 1.05.44 3

Class 2 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
14 Leon Pesticcio Graham Handley Peugeot 206 0.57.57 1
23 Malcolm Davies Yan Griffiths Escort 0.58.17 2
44 Mark Jukes Ann Rees Toyota Corolla 0.58.42 2

Class 3 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
48 Michael Williams Michael Onions Escort RS2000 1.00.00 1
63 Tim Jones Mark Davies Escort 1.00.42 2
61 Andrew James Gareth Jones Escort II 1.02.36 3

Class 4 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
52 Nick Maile Paul Hughes Escort I 0.57.26 1
5 Andrew Williams Patrick Walsh Toyota Starlet 16V 0.58.41 2

27 Colin Davies Dylan Jones Escort RWD 0.58.51 3

Class 5 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
3 John Morgan Bob Rose Mitsubishi Evo 0.51.11 1
8 Jonathan Williams Heulwen Williams Subaru Impreza 0.53.30 2

10 Andrew Dark Paul Williams Mitsubishi Evo 6 0.53.36 3

Class 6 Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
19 Tobias Adam Den Golding Sierra 0.56.11 1
35 Richard Tadman Rob Thomas Peugeot 205 Gti 0.57.42 2
22 Ian Davies Steve Wolverston Escort II 0.58.34 3

Best Mixed Crew Car No. Driver Co. Driver Car Total Pos.
33 Evan Jones Kath Curzon Darrian T9 1.01.23 1

Results Compiled By:- Amserwyr Modur Cymru



K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002
FINAL RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Peter Lloyd Paul Cook Metro 6R4 5 00.51.05 1
3 John Morgan Bob Rose Mitsubishi Evo 5 00.51.11 2 1
8 Jonathan Williams Heulwen Williams Subaru Impreza 5 00.53.30 3 2

10 Andrew Dark Paul Williams Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 00.53.36 4 3
19 Tobias Adam Den Golding Sierra 6 00.56.11 5 1
12 Alun "Timo" Evans Huw Williams Subaru Impreza 5 00.56.52 6 4
52 Nick Maile Paul Hughes Escort I 4 00.57.26 7 1
35 Richard Tadman Rob Thomas Peugeot 205 Gti 6 00.57.42 8 2
14 Leon Pesticcio Graham Handley Peugeot 206 2 00.57.57 9 1
23 Malcolm Davies Yan Griffiths Escort 2 00.58.17 10 2
22 Ian Davies Steve Wolverston Escort II 6 00.58.34 11 3
5 Andrew Williams Patrick Walsh Toyota Starlet 16V 4 00.58.41 12 2

44 Mark Jukes Ann Rees Toyota Corolla 2 00.58.42 13 3
24 Brian Lee Neil Davies Abussa 205 1 00.58.45 14 1
49 Martyn O'Connor Peter Collins Astra GTE 16V 6 00.58.48 15 4
27 Colin Davies Dylan Jones Escort RWD 4 00.58.51 16 3
21 Wayne Palmer Martin Jones Toyota Corolla 2 00.59.08 17 4
71 Tim Whitton Martin Pearce Peugeot 205 6 00.59.45 18 5
48 Michael Williams Michael Onions Escort RS2000 3 01.00.00 19 1
63 Tim Jones Mark Davies Escort 3 01.00.42 20 2
33 Evan Jones Kath Curzon Darrian T9 2 01.01.23 21 5
26 Huw Beynon Ken Gibbard Nova 1 01.01.47 22 2
61 Andrew James Gareth Jones Escort II 3 01.02.36 23 3
55 Ryan Leary Mike Lewis Fiesta 2 01.02.50 24 6
57 Mark Lewis Gavin Marsh Escort II 3 01.03.56 25 4
37 Nigel Mummery Shane Bowen Escort Cosworth 5 01.04.27 26 5
25 Jason Llewellin Rosalyn Crabb Escort 3 01.04.44 27 5
39 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Astra 1 01.05.44 28 3
53 Steven Furnell Shaun Hodgkins Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.06.02 29 6
20 Robert Tout Dan Holley Escort II 6 01.06.23 30 6
75 Matthew Curzon Paul Jenkins Suzuki Swift 1 01.07.07 31 4
56 Graham Watkins Tim Bowen VW Golf Mk II 4 01.07.15 32 4
46 Gavin Lloyd Aled Richards Escort II 6 01.08.36 33 7
54 Mike Furnell Julian Adare Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.08.41 34 7
58 Chris Sinclair-James Wayne James Peugeot 205 2 01.09.40 35 8
60 Geraint Jones Deian Phillips Peugeot 106 1 01.09.47 36 5
43 Mike Davies Steven Davies Sunbeam Ti 6 01.09.55 37 8
45 Tom Clarke Vicki Cutler Peugeot 106 1 01.10.41 38 6
47 Neil Huggett Paul Sanders Escort RS2000 3 01.10.48 39 7
67 Mark Lively Richard Lively Talbot Sunbeam Ti 2 01.12.52 40 9
50 David Fussell Mark Fussell Escort III RWD 2 01.15.07 41 10
73 Wayne Hopton Roger Fisher Sunbeam Talbot 2 01.15.11 42 11
2 Damian Cole Paul Morris Darrian T90 GTR 5 Retired
6 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Escort II 5 Retired
7 Nick Wilson Chris. Smith-Bowen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 Retired
9 Chris Jones Jamie Jones Astra RWD 4 Retired

15 Gareth Jones Lowri James Proton Compact 2 Retired
16 Mike Turpin Llinos Jones-Edwards Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
18 Bob Dowen Kelvin Saunders Escort BDG 4 Retired
28 Steve Duggan Jeffrey Cottle Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
29 Howard Penry Lesley Penry Peugeot 205 2 Retired
30 Mark Andrew Tomas Davies Astra GTE 16v 6 Retired
31 Mark Williams Kelly Llewellyn Mitsibushi Evo VII 5 Retired
32 Sean Crowley Hywel Greves Vauxhall Chevette 6 Retired
34 Tudor Evans Steve Pugh Sunbeam Lotus 5 Retired
38 Ed Lloyd Ian Moseley Metro V8 RWD 5 Retired
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K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002
FINAL RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

40 Nathan Davies Steffani Davies Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
42 Richard Davies Gareth Wilcox Escort II 1 Retired
59 Daniel Maclachlan Daniel Jones Escort II 6 Retired
62 Cerith Davies Darren Morris Vauxhall Astra 1 Retired
64 Paul Hannam Mick Wilcox Fiesta XR2 2 Retired
65 Mike Kimber Steven Roderick Peugeot 205 6 Retired
66 Gareth Lewis Alex Ruskin Opel Ascona 4 Retired
68 Stephen Williams Andy Lewis Escort I 2 Retired
69 Mark Lloyd Clive Meredith Escort II 5 Retired
70 Micah Morris Simon Anthony Peugeot 309 2 Retired
74 Steve Griggs Jill Austin Mini Clubman 1 Retired
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K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002
RESULTS IN CAR ORDER

Car No. Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 5 08.39 08.05 08.31 08.02 09.04 08.44 00.00 00.51.05 1
2 5 09.06 08.58 08.58 08.46 00.00 Retired
3 5 08.25 08.10 08.12 08.26 08.59 08.59 00.00 00.51.11 2 1
5 4 09.43 09.31 09.23 09.30 10.11 10.23 00.00 00.58.41 12 2
6 5 09.42 09.10 09.14 00.00 Retired
7 5 09.09 12.05 10.35 00.00 Retired
8 5 08.46 08.31 08.37 08.34 09.32 09.30 00.00 00.53.30 3 2
9 4 10.19 10.11 00.00 Retired

10 5 08.52 08.34 08.46 08.33 09.32 09.19 00.00 00.53.36 4 3
12 5 09.45 09.17 09.05 08.54 09.59 09.52 00.00 00.56.52 6 4
14 2 09.39 09.16 09.28 09.09 10.11 10.14 00.00 00.57.57 9 1
15 2 09.33 09.36 09.14 09.37 11.12 00.00 Retired
16 2 10.01 09.39 09.43 09.52 00.00 Retired
18 4 10.29 00.00 Retired
19 6 09.15 08.55 09.11 09.00 10.01 09.49 00.00 00.56.11 5 1
20 6 09.48 08.55 08.53 09.15 12.32 17.00 00.00 01.06.23 30 6
21 2 09.59 09.25 09.41 09.17 10.26 10.20 00.00 00.59.08 17 4
22 6 09.50 09.23 09.20 09.20 10.25 10.16 00.00 00.58.34 11 3
23 2 09.25 09.12 09.28 09.23 10.27 10.22 00.00 00.58.17 10 2
24 1 09.10 09.16 10.28 09.14 10.14 10.23 00.00 00.58.45 14 1
25 3 10.48 10.18 10.10 10.08 12.09 11.11 00.00 01.04.44 27 5
26 1 09.59 09.50 09.57 09.58 11.03 11.00 00.00 01.01.47 22 2
27 4 09.53 09.37 09.37 09.21 10.22 10.01 00.00 00.58.51 16 3
28 1 00.00 Retired
29 2 15.00 11.14 15.00 00.00 Retired
30 6 09.58 09.56 14.48 00.00 Retired
31 5 09.27 09.13 15.00 00.00 Retired
32 6 09.51 09.39 09.41 00.00 Retired
33 2 09.49 09.18 10.20 09.55 10.57 11.04 00.00 01.01.23 21 5
34 5 10.39 10.20 12.04 00.00 Retired
35 6 09.21 09.05 09.21 09.27 10.18 10.10 00.00 00.57.42 8 2
37 5 15.00 09.41 09.34 09.24 10.26 10.22 00.00 01.04.27 26 5
38 5 15.00 09.56 00.00 Retired
39 1 11.21 10.03 09.37 09.45 11.10 13.48 00.00 01.05.44 28 3
40 1 00.00 Retired
42 1 10.16 09.33 10.45 10.03 00.00 Retired
43 6 10.26 10.54 09.24 10.23 11.48 17.00 00.00 01.09.55 37 8
44 2 09.50 09.25 09.27 09.11 10.29 10.20 00.00 00.58.42 13 3
45 1 10.34 09.44 10.37 10.03 17.00 12.43 00.00 01.10.41 38 6
46 6 12.17 10.34 10.47 10.33 12.12 12.13 00.00 01.08.36 33 7
47 3 10.21 09.46 09.46 09.44 17.00 14.11 00.00 01.10.48 39 7
48 3 09.49 09.34 09.42 09.31 10.37 10.47 00.00 01.00.00 19 1
49 6 10.38 09.16 09.16 09.18 10.17 10.03 00.00 00.58.48 15 4
50 2 12.00 10.39 12.02 11.47 16.53 11.46 00.00 01.15.07 41 10
52 4 09.15 08.47 08.56 10.27 09.58 10.03 00.00 00.57.26 7 1
53 3 10.13 10.39 11.23 10.46 10.42 12.19 00.00 01.06.02 29 6
54 2 10.09 15.00 09.53 09.41 11.56 12.02 00.00 01.08.41 34 7
55 2 11.35 10.02 09.52 09.50 10.48 10.43 00.00 01.02.50 24 6
56 4 10.10 10.43 15.00 09.38 10.46 10.58 00.00 01.07.15 32 4
57 3 10.08 10.02 10.49 10.06 11.37 11.14 00.00 01.03.56 25 4
58 2 11.49 11.09 11.15 10.50 12.15 12.22 00.00 01.09.40 35 8
59 6 10.21 09.49 09.52 09.36 00.00 Retired
60 1 12.13 10.57 11.33 10.40 12.11 12.13 00.00 01.09.47 36 5
61 3 10.27 10.10 09.58 10.25 10.50 10.46 00.00 01.02.36 23 3
62 1 00.00 Retired
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K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002
RESULTS IN CAR ORDER

Car No. Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

63 3 10.32 09.37 09.38 09.33 10.46 10.36 00.00 01.00.42 20 2
64 2 00.00 Retired
65 6 00.00 Retired
66 4 10.24 10.19 15.00 10.19 00.00 Retired
67 2 11.35 11.03 10.44 10.26 17.00 12.04 00.00 01.12.52 40 9
68 2 00.00 Retired
69 5 10.56 11.06 12.01 15.00 00.00 Retired
70 2 00.00 Retired
71 6 10.14 09.03 09.44 09.36 10.30 10.38 00.00 00.59.45 18 5
73 2 13.59 11.40 11.48 11.58 12.49 12.57 00.00 01.15.11 42 11
74 1 12.48 11.55 15.00 00.00 Retired
75 1 10.50 10.35 11.16 10.52 11.48 11.46 00.00 01.07.07 31 4
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K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002 
FINAL RESULTS BY CLASS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

24 Brian Lee Neil Davies Abussa 205 1 00.58.45 14 1
26 Huw Beynon Ken Gibbard Nova 1 01.01.47 22 2
39 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Astra 1 01.05.44 28 3
75 Matthew Curzon Paul Jenkins Suzuki Swift 1 01.07.07 31 4
60 Geraint Jones Deian Phillips Peugeot 106 1 01.09.47 36 5
45 Tom Clarke Vicki Cutler Peugeot 106 1 01.10.41 38 6
28 Steve Duggan Jeffrey Cottle Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
40 Nathan Davies Steffani Davies Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
42 Richard Davies Gareth Wilcox Escort II 1 Retired
62 Cerith Davies Darren Morris Vauxhall Astra 1 Retired
74 Steve Griggs Jill Austin Mini Clubman 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

14 Leon Pesticcio Graham Handley Peugeot 206 2 00.57.57 9 1
23 Malcolm Davies Yan Griffiths Escort 2 00.58.17 10 2
44 Mark Jukes Ann Rees Toyota Corolla 2 00.58.42 13 3
21 Wayne Palmer Martin Jones Toyota Corolla 2 00.59.08 17 4
33 Evan Jones Kath Curzon Darrian T9 2 01.01.23 21 5
55 Ryan Leary Mike Lewis Fiesta 2 01.02.50 24 6
54 Mike Furnell Julian Adare Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.08.41 34 7
58 Chris Sinclair-James Wayne James Peugeot 205 2 01.09.40 35 8
67 Mark Lively Richard Lively Talbot Sunbeam Ti 2 01.12.52 40 9
50 David Fussell Mark Fussell Escort III RWD 2 01.15.07 41 10
73 Wayne Hopton Roger Fisher Sunbeam Talbot 2 01.15.11 42 11
15 Gareth Jones Lowri James Proton Compact 2 Retired
16 Mike Turpin Llinos Jones-Edwards Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
29 Howard Penry Lesley Penry Peugeot 205 2 Retired
64 Paul Hannam Mick Wilcox Fiesta XR2 2 Retired
68 Stephen Williams Andy Lewis Escort I 2 Retired
70 Micah Morris Simon Anthony Peugeot 309 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

48 Michael Williams Michael Onions Escort RS2000 3 01.00.00 19 1
63 Tim Jones Mark Davies Escort 3 01.00.42 20 2
61 Andrew James Gareth Jones Escort II 3 01.02.36 23 3
57 Mark Lewis Gavin Marsh Escort II 3 01.03.56 25 4
25 Jason Llewellin Rosalyn Crabb Escort 3 01.04.44 27 5
53 Steven Furnell Shaun Hodgkins Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.06.02 29 6
47 Neil Huggett Paul Sanders Escort RS2000 3 01.10.48 39 7

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

52 Nick Maile Paul Hughes Escort I 4 00.57.26 7 1
5 Andrew Williams Patrick Walsh Toyota Starlet 16V 4 00.58.41 12 2

27 Colin Davies Dylan Jones Escort RWD 4 00.58.51 16 3
56 Graham Watkins Tim Bowen VW Golf Mk II 4 01.07.15 32 4
9 Chris Jones Jamie Jones Astra RWD 4 Retired

18 Bob Dowen Kelvin Saunders Escort BDG 4 Retired
66 Gareth Lewis Alex Ruskin Opel Ascona 4 Retired

Results Compiled By - Amserwyr Modur Cymru



K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2002 
FINAL RESULTS BY CLASS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Peter Lloyd Paul Cook Metro 6R4 5 00.51.05 1
3 John Morgan Bob Rose Mitsubishi Evo 5 00.51.11 2 1
8 Jonathan Williams Heulwen Williams Subaru Impreza 5 00.53.30 3 2

10 Andrew Dark Paul Williams Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 00.53.36 4 3
12 Alun "Timo" Evans Huw Williams Subaru Impreza 5 00.56.52 6 4
37 Nigel Mummery Shane Bowen Escort Cosworth 5 01.04.27 26 5
2 Damian Cole Paul Morris Darrian T90 GTR 5 Retired
6 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Escort II 5 Retired
7 Nick Wilson Chris. Smith-Bowen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 Retired

31 Mark Williams Kelly Llewellyn Mitsibushi Evo VII 5 Retired
34 Tudor Evans Steve Pugh Sunbeam Lotus 5 Retired
38 Ed Lloyd Ian Moseley Metro V8 RWD 5 Retired
69 Mark Lloyd Clive Meredith Escort II 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

19 Tobias Adam Den Golding Sierra 6 00.56.11 5 1
35 Richard Tadman Rob Thomas Peugeot 205 Gti 6 00.57.42 8 2
22 Ian Davies Steve Wolverston Escort II 6 00.58.34 11 3
49 Martyn O'Connor Peter Collins Astra GTE 16V 6 00.58.48 15 4
71 Tim Whitton Martin Pearce Peugeot 205 6 00.59.45 18 5
20 Robert Tout Dan Holley Escort II 6 01.06.23 30 6
46 Gavin Lloyd Aled Richards Escort II 6 01.08.36 33 7
43 Mike Davies Steven Davies Sunbeam Ti 6 01.09.55 37 8
30 Mark Andrew Tomas Davies Astra GTE 16v 6 Retired
32 Sean Crowley Hywel Greves Vauxhall Chevette 6 Retired
59 Daniel Maclachlan Daniel Jones Escort II 6 Retired
65 Mike Kimber Steven Roderick Peugeot 205 6 Retired
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K AND N FILTERS RALLY 2001 
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
3 08.25 1 08.05 3 08.12
1 08.39 3 08.10 1 08.31
8 08.46 8 08.31 8 08.37
10 08.52 10 08.34 10 08.46
2 09.06 52 08.47 20 08.53
7 09.09 19 08.55 52 08.56
24 09.10 20 08.55 2 08.58
52 09.15 2 08.58 12 09.05
19 09.15 71 09.03 19 09.11
35 09.21 35 09.05 6 09.14

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
1 08.02 3 08.59 1 08.44
3 08.26 1 09.04 3 08.59
10 08.33 10 09.32 10 09.19
8 08.34 8 09.32 8 09.30
12 08.54 52 09.58 19 09.49
19 09.00 12 09.59 12 09.52
14 09.09 19 10.01 27 10.01
44 09.11 14 10.11 52 10.03
24 09.14 5 10.11 49 10.03
20 09.15 24 10.14 35 10.10
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